

GRAIN VALLEY PARKS & RECREATION

Adoption Program

Registration Form

Name	
Address	
City	State Zip
Phone Number	Email
Preferred Site #1	Preferred Site #2
Please Check Which Item You Would Like To Adopt:	
Adopt-A-Brick (\$100) Adopt-A-	Tree (\$200) Adopt-A-Bench (\$500)
Please clearly print the exact wording for your inscription. Text must be approved by the Grain Valley Parks & Recreation Department.	

Checks or money order should be made payable to the City of Grain Valley.

Return this form with a signed copy of our terms & conditions to Grain Valley Parks & Recreation.

Grain Valley Parks & Recreation Attn: Recreation Supervisor 713 S Main Street Grain Valley, MO 64029





GRAIN VALLEY PARKS & RECREATION

Adoption Program

Terms & Conditions

Wording:

The wording for the plaque should have a positive tone. Donors are encouraged to choose messages that are uplifting, inspirational or promote enjoyment of the park area in which your message is located. Text in languages other than English is permitted.

Text must be approved by the Grain Valley Parks & Recreation Department.

Life Cycle of Adoptions:

GVPR will maintain your "adoption" for the expected useful life of both the personalized brick/plaque and the park amenity it is mounted to. If vandalism or degradation of the "adoption" occurs prior to the end of the expected useful life, GVPR will refurbish and/or replace in part or in entirety at no cost to the donor. Once the "adoption" has reached its expected useful life, the "adoption" will become available for renewal with preference given to the original donor. GVPR will determine the expected useful life of each "adoption" item.

If current information is on file, the donor will be given the opportunity to take further action at the expiration of the expected useful life of the "adoption." If we are unable to contact you or you choose not to renew – your "adoption" will become available to the next available donor. It is important that the donor always keeps their contact information current with GVPR.

Removal and/or Relocation of Adoptions:

GVPR reserves the right to temporarily remove and/or permanently relocate "adoptions" when they interfere with site safety, maintenance or construction activities. If the donor's information is current, GVPR will notify the donor of any such action that needs to be taken. In certain situations, such as safety or emergency situations, the notification may be made after the action is taken. In the event an "adoption" must be permanently removed, GVPR will provide alternative locations to the donor.

Name (Please Print)	Date
Signature	